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FEATURES
• Push-pull design facilitates a smoother release from the 

HD environment
• Standard Compliance
• IEC 61754-20 and GR-326 Compliance
• Compliance with RoHS/REACH Regulations and UL94-V0 

Inflammability Standards
• Efficient deployment minimizes installation duration

LC Simplex Connector with Puller 

DESCRIPTION
The Abalone LC Simplex connector, equipped with a puller, is designed for use with 0.9mm, 2.0mm, and 3.0mm 
round cables and is compatible with a wide range of adapters. This connector includes a pullable puller and 
features a compact, user-friendly design that enhances side-pull performance in high-density applications, 
thereby optimizing construction time. Additionally, it efficiently utilizes space for high-density cabling in data 
centers, enterprise networks, telecom rooms, server farms, cloud storage networks, and interconnects for pre-
terminated cassettes in various wiring zones, including the main, horizontal, and device wiring zones.

APPLICATIONS
→  High-density Cabling in Data Centres
→  Enterprise Networks
→  Telecom Rooms
→  Server Farms
→  Cloud Storage Networks

SPECIFICATIONS

ORDERING INFORMATION

Items Values

Connector Type LC

Fiber Count Simplex

Fiber Mode Single mode or Multi mode

Polish Type UPC

Insertion Loss
UPC ≤0.2dB

APC ≤0.2dB

Return Loss
Single mode UPC ≥50dB, APC ≥60dB

Multi mode UPC ≥30dB

Cable Diameter 0.9, 2.0, 3.0mm

Plugging Test 500 times

Operation Temperature -40℃~+85℃

Description Reference


